YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results You

Sample 1151 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted April 10 - 18, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 55% of people in one group and 45% of people in another
group, would you say that the two groups generally. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
Are united on the policy 25% 58% 18%
Agree on the policy 27% 55% 19%
Disagree on the policy 46% 36% 18%
Are divided on the policy 57% 29% 14%

2. If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 70% of people in one group and 30% of people in another
group, would you say that the two groups generally. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
Are united on the policy 9% 76% 15%
Agree on the policy 13% 74% 13%
Disagree on the policy 67% 20% 13%
Are divided on the policy 72% 14% 14%

3. If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 10% of people in another
group, would you say that the two groups generally. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
Are united on the policy 15% 74% 11%
Agree on the policy 18% 72% 10%
Disagree on the policy 67% 22% 11%
Are divided on the policy 69% 21% 11%

4. If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 50% of people in another
group, would you say that the two groups generally. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
Are united on the policy 17% 67% 16%
Agree on the policy 28% 57% 15%
Disagree on the policy 52% 32% 17%

Are divided on the policy 58% 26% 15%



YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results You

5. If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 65% of people in another
group, would you say that the two groups generally. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
Are united on the policy 29% 54% 17%
Agree on the policy 44% 41% 14%
Disagree on the policy 38% 46% 16%
Are divided on the policy 44% 40% 16%

6. If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 80% of people in another
group, would you say that the two groups generally. .. ?

Yes No Not sure
Are united on the policy 61% 26% 13%
Agree on the policy 70% 19% 11%
Disagree on the policy 19% 70% 11%
Are divided on the policy 23% 65% 12%

7. If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 44% of people support Candidate A and 43% support
Candidate B, would you say that...?

Yes No Not sure
Candidate A has a slight lead 58% 31% 11%
Candidate A has a large lead 5% 87% 8%
Candidates A and B have about equal support 80% 10% 9%
Candidate A is more likely than Candidate B to win the election 15% 58% 27%
It is hard to tell which candidate is more likely to win the election 79% 11% 10%

8. If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 46% of people support Candidate A and 42% support
Candidate B, would you say that...?

Yes No Not sure
Candidate A has a slight lead 76% 15% 8%
Candidate A has a large lead 6% 85% 9%
Candidates A and B have about equal support 65% 22% 14%
Candidate A is more likely than Candidate B to win the election 39% 36% 25%
It is hard to tell which candidate is more likely to win the election 69% 19% 12%
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9. If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 52% of people support Candidate A and 36% support
Candidate B, would you say that...?

Yes No Not sure
Candidate A has a slight lead 39% 50% 11%
Candidate A has a large lead 64% 25% 11%
Candidates A and B have about equal support 5% 83% 12%
Candidate A is more likely than Candidate B to win the election 77% 10% 13%
It is hard to tell which candidate is more likely to win the election 20% 65% 15%
Interviewing Dates April 10 - 18, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.548, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.983.
Number of respondents 1151
Margin of error =+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 82 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

1A. Characterizing 55% vs. 45% Group Support — Are united on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 55% of people in one group and 45% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

generally...?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 25% 21% 28% 25% 24% 25% 26% 24% 25% 30% 22%
No 58% 65% 51% 60% 51% 61% 57% 59% 55% 48% 69%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 15% 25% 14% 17% 17% 19% 23% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (505) (628) (149) (234) (429) (321) (705) (145) (140) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 25% 33% 17% 25% 32% 22% 22% 30% 28% 20% 23% 27% 26%
No 58% 55% 55% 63% 57% 66% 57% 57% 62% 63% 66% 50% 58%
Not sure 18% 11% 28% 13% 11% 12% 21% 12% 11% 17% 12% 22% 16%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (401)  (405) (327) (432)  (382) (466) (342) (222) (201) (267) (441)  (224)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

1B. Characterizing 55% vs. 45% Group Support — Agree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 55% of people in one group and 45% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 21% 32% 21% 29% 29% 28% 25% 30% 32% 29%
No 55% 61% 48% 60% 45% 58% 55% 56% 53% 43% 61%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 18% 26% 14% 17% 19% 17% 25% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (507) (630) (149) (234) (431) (323) (706) (145) (142) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 27% 28% 24% 29% 29% 27% 25% 31% 28% 22% 26% 30% 27%
No 55% 58% 49% 57% 57% 59% 55% 55% 57% 59% 63% 49% 53%
Not sure 19% 14% 27% 14% 14% 15% 19% 15% 15% 19% 12% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (402) (408) (327) (433) (384) (468) (342) (223) (201) (268) (442) (226)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

1C. Characterizing 55% vs. 45% Group Support — Disagree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 55% of people in one group and 45% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 51% 42% 57% 36% 45% 47% 47% 48% 44% 41%
No 36% 31% 41% 31% 36% 41% 35% 36% 38% 29% 48%
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 12% 28% 14% 18% 17% 14% 27% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (506) (627) (149) (234) (431) (319) (703) (145) (142) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 46% 50% 42% 47% 46% 49% 43% 47% 50% 48% 50% 45% 42%
No 36% 39% 35% 35% 40% 34% 37% 39% 33% 34% 38% 37% 34%
Not sure 18% 11% 23% 18% 14% 17% 20% 14% 17% 18% 12% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (400) (407) (326) (431) (381) (464) (342) (223) (199) (269) (440) (225)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

1D. Characterizing 55% vs. 45% Group Support — Are divided on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 55% of people in one group and 45% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 60% 53% 69% 46% 57% 57% 57% 56% 52% 59%
No 29% 27% 30% 21% 32% 31% 30% 28% 31% 30% 31%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 11% 21% 13% 14% 14% 13% 18% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,140) (508) (632) (149) (234) (433) (324) (708) (147) (141) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 57% 57% 57% 56% 60% 59% 56% 57% 58% 59% 56% 55% 58%
No 29% 32% 23% 33% 28% 30% 28% 32% 32% 24% 33% 31% 26%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 11% 13% 11% 16% 12% 10% 16% 11% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (404) (408) (328) (435) (384) (466) (342) (226) (202) (269) (444) (225)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

2A. Characterizing 70% vs. 30% Group Support — Are united on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 70% of people in one group and 30% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 9% 9% 12% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 15% 5%
No 76% 78% 74% 71% 68% 81% 82% 78% 74% 68% 73%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 17% 22% 12% 11% 14% 16% 17% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,126) (501) (625) (147) (231) (427) (321) (699) (145) (140) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 13% 5% 8% 13% % 10% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 12%
No 76% 73% 74% 81% 78% 83% 72% 82% 83% 76% 80% 77% 70%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 11% 10% 10% 18% 8% 10% 16% 12% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126) (403) (401) (322) (433) (379) (463) (336) (225) (199) (264) (439) (224)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

2B. Characterizing 70% vs. 30% Group Support — Agree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 70% of people in one group and 30% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 15% 12% 24% 13% 9% 10% 11% 21% 19% 15%
No 74% 75% 73% 64% 67% 80% 81% 76% 65% 69% 76%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 13% 20% 11% 9% 13% 15% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (505) (626) (149) (233) (426) (323) (704) (146) (139) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 13% 17% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 13% 13% 11% 13% 16%
No 74% 72% 72% 78% 75% 80% 72% 76% 80% 71% 79% 73% 71%
Not sure 13% 11% 17% 10% 11% 8% 16% 10% 7% 16% 10% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (403) (403) (325) (432) (381) (465) (338) (225) (199) (265) (444) (223)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

2C. Characterizing 70% vs. 30% Group Support — Disagree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 70% of people in one group and 30% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 65% 69% 66% 56% 73% 72% 71% 62% 55% 63%
No 20% 24% 17% 24% 24% 16% 18% 17% 24% 29% 27%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 10% 19% 11% 10% 12% 14% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (511) (627) (149) (233) (431) (325) (705) (146) (143) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 66% 66% 70% 69% 72% 64% 69% 2% 68% 71% 68% 62%
No 20% 24% 17% 19% 21% 20% 21% 20% 19% 15% 20% 20% 24%
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 10% 10% 8% 14% 11% 9% 17% 8% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (406) (407) (325) (434) (383) (467) (340) (227) (200) (265) (447) (226)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

2D. Characterizing 70% vs. 30% Group Support — Are divided on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 70% of people in one group and 30% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 72% 73% 70% 66% 66% 76% 76% 72% 66% 72% 78%
No 14% 15% 14% 16% 15% 13% 14% 13% 19% 15% 14%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 18% 19% 11% 10% 15% 15% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (508) (628) (149) (232) (428) (327) (709) (145) (141) (141)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 72% 73% 66% 76% 74% 77% 70% 74% 76% 70% 75% 72% 69%
No 14% 15% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 19% 13% 13% 12% 14% 18%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 11% 11% 9% 16% 8% 12% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (406) (404) (326) (435) (382) (468) (338) (226) (201) (265) (444) (226)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

3A. Characterizing 90% vs. 10% Group Support — Are united on the policy

You

If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 10% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 15% 16% 24% 11% 13% 14% 13% 21% 21% 17%
No 74% 77% 70% 61% 74% 78% 79% 77% 64% 67% 75%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 14% 15% 9% 7% 10% 15% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,126) (503) (623) (148) (231) (428) (319) (698) (145) (141) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 22% 10% 14% 15% 17% 14% 20% 13% 14% 15% 16% 15%
No 74% 70% 74% 78% 7% 76% 74% 71% 82% 74% 78% 74% 70%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 8% 7% % 12% 9% 5% 12% % 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,126) (397) (405) (324) (428) (380) (460) (339) (223) (199) (261) (440) (226)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

3B. Characterizing 90% vs. 10% Group Support — Agree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 10% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 18% 17% 19% 31% 16% 13% 14% 15% 21% 27% 19%
No 72% 75% 69% 59% 67% 79% 79% 75% 63% 63% 75%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 10% 16% 8% 7% 10% 16% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (500) (623) (148) (229) (427) (319) (698) (144) (140) (141)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 18% 24% 15% 15% 17% 19% 13% 22% 20% 18% 14% 16% 24%
No 72% 69% 70% 77% 75% 74% 75% 71% 75% 71% 79% 73% 65%
Not sure 10% % 15% 8% 8% % 13% % 6% 11% % 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (396) (404) (323) (427) (380) (458) (338) (223) (199) (261) (439) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

3C. Characterizing 90% vs. 10% Group Support — Disagree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 10% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 67% 66% 58% 61% 69% 7% 71% 54% 63% 58%
No 22% 22% 23% 31% 23% 20% 17% 20% 26% 27% 30%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 10% 16% 11% 6% 9% 20% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (506) (629) (147) (233) (432) (323) (704) (147) (141) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 64% 66% 70% 73% 71% 65% 68% 70% 66% 71% 67% 64%
No 22% 28% 19% 20% 19% 22% 21% 24% 24% 24% 19% 23% 23%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 9% 8% % 14% % 6% 10% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (399) (408) (328) (430) (385) (463) (342) (226) (201) (264) (444) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

3D. Characterizing 90% vs. 10% Group Support — Are divided on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 10% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 69% 68% 64% 63% 74% 72% 71% 57% 72% 65%
No 21% 21% 20% 25% 24% 17% 19% 18% 29% 20% 28%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 11% 14% 9% 9% 11% 14% 8% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135) (507) (628) (148) (232) (432) (323) (703) (146) (143) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 69% 66% 68% 73% 73% 74% 64% 69% 79% 69% 72% 69% 65%
No 21% 26% 18% 18% 20% 19% 22% 25% 15% 21% 21% 20% 22%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 9% 7% % 14% % 6% 10% % 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (400) (408) (327) (429) (383) (463) (342) (223) (202) (263) (443) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

4A. Characterizing 90% vs. 50% Group Support — Are united on the policy

You

If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 50% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 22% 13% 23% 16% 16% 16% 16% 22% 20% 23%
No 67% 66% 67% 65% 63% 70% 68% 69% 67% 63% 58%
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 12% 21% 14% 16% 16% 12% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (506) (622) (147) (233) (428) (320) (704) (144) (139) (141)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 17% 23% 12% 18% 20% 19% 17% 18% 21% 15% 16% 17% 21%
No 67% 63% 68% 70% 63% 70% 65% 69% 69% 70% 74% 66% 60%
Not sure 16% 14% 20% 12% 16% 11% 18% 13% 9% 15% 10% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (400) (404) (324) (433) (379) (465) (337) (223) (198) (266) (441) (223)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

4B. Characterizing 90% vs. 50% Group Support — Agree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 50% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 33% 22% 45% 24% 25% 18% 26% 33% 29% 29%
No 57% 56% 58% 41% 56% 61% 69% 60% 52% 52% 55%
Not sure 15% 11% 19% 14% 21% 14% 13% 14% 15% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (508) (621) (149) (232) (427) (321) (705) (146) (137) (141)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 33% 26% 24% 34% 26% 22% 31% 36% 27% 21% 29% 32%
No 57% 55% 54% 64% 52% 62% 60% 56% 57% 58% 66% 56% 50%
Not sure 15% 13% 20% 12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 8% 15% 13% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (402) (404) (323) (432) (380) (466) (337) (223) (198) (268) (441) (222)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

4C. Characterizing 90% vs. 50% Group Support — Disagree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 50% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 51% 52% 45% 49% 53% 59% 52% 50% 56% 41%
No 32% 35% 29% 38% 30% 32% 27% 32% 34% 23% 36%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 16% 21% 15% 13% 15% 15% 21% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (508) (624) (147) (232) (429) (324) (706) (144) (141) (141)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 50% 48% 57% 48% 58% 52% 51% 51% 51% 60% 52% 43%
No 32% 34% 31% 30% 36% 31% 28% 34% 39% 29% 24% 33% 40%
Not sure 17% 16% 20% 13% 16% 11% 19% 15% 11% 20% 16% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,132) (402) (406) (324) (434) (381) (466) (339) (223) (198) (267) (443) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

4D. Characterizing 90% vs. 50% Group Support — Are divided on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 50% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% 54% 62% 53% 54% 58% 69% 59% 57% 54% 64%
No 26% 33% 20% 37% 26% 26% 18% 26% 28% 27% 24%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 10% 21% 16% 13% 15% 15% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (509) (622) (147) (233) (427) (324) (706) (144) (139) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 58% 60% 53% 63% 56% 64% 59% 55% 60% 63% 63% 59% 51%
No 26% 26% 27% 26% 27% 26% 22% 33% 31% 20% 21% 29% 32%
Not sure 15% 14% 20% 11% 17% 10% 18% 13% 9% 17% 16% 13% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (401) (405) (325) (433) (382) (465) (338) (222) (199) (266) (443) (223)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

5A. Characterizing 90% vs. 65% Group Support — Are united on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 65% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 36% 22% 35% 20% 32% 27% 27% 35% 34% 24%
No 54% 50% 59% 49% 58% 54% 55% 56% 52% 50% 54%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 16% 22% 13% 18% 17% 13% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (507) (627) (149) (233) (431) (321) (705) (144) (142) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 32% 23% 31% 35% 29% 26% 32% 30% 21% 23% 32% 35%
No 54% 50% 56% 57% 50% 58% 55% 55% 58% 58% 59% 53% 49%
Not sure 17% 17% 21% 12% 15% 12% 19% 13% 12% 21% 18% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (403) (406) (325) (433) (381) (465) (342) (222) (201) (268) (440) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

5B. Characterizing 90% vs. 65% Group Support — Agree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 65% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 52% 37% 54% 40% 43% 43% 42% 46% 51% 48%
No 41% 35% 47% 33% 40% 45% 45% 42% 42% 35% 42%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 13% 21% 12% 13% 16% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,138) (511) (627) (149) (231) (432) (326) (705) (145) (143) (145)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 51% 44% 38% 55% 40% 40% 47% 51% 42% 42% 43% 50%
No 41% 38% 36% 50% 34% 48% 43% 42% 39% 40% 45% 41% 39%
Not sure 14% 11% 20% 11% 11% 12% 16% 11% 10% 18% 12% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (403) (408) (327) (434) (385) (464) (343) (226) (202) (268) (443) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

5C. Characterizing 90% vs. 65% Group Support — Disagree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 65% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 31% 44% 31% 37% 39% 43% 39% 39% 36% 26%
No 46% 52% 40% 53% 38% 48% 46% 46% 44% 46% 54%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 15% 25% 13% 12% 15% 17% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (506) (625) (148) (231) (430) (322) (702) (144) (142) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 37% 33% 45% 33% 46% 37% 40% 37% 37% 43% 38% 33%
No 46% 49% 47% 42% 53% 42% 45% 48% 47% 42% 39% 46% 56%
Not sure 16% 14% 21% 13% 14% 12% 18% 13% 16% 21% 18% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (402) (404) (325) (433) (380) (465) (339) (223) (201) (265) (441) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

5D. Characterizing 90% vs. 65% Group Support — Are divided on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 65% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 38% 50% 42% 42% 45% 49% 45% 46% 46% 34%
No 40% 47% 33% 40% 40% 40% 39% 38% 39% 43% 51%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 19% 18% 15% 12% 17% 15% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (505) (630) (149) (233) (430) (323) (704) (145) (143) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 44% 43% 42% 49% 41% 51% 45% 44% 43% 41% 49% 44% 44%
No 40% 40% 38% 40% 44% 38% 39% 41% 42% 35% 39% 42% 41%
Not sure 16% 17% 19% 11% 15% 11% 16% 14% 14% 25% 12% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135) (403) (406) (326) (432) (383) (468) (340) (222) (201) (267) (440) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

6A. Characterizing 90% vs. 80% Group Support — Are united on the policy

You

If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 80% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 61% 65% 57% 63% 53% 65% 63% 64% 61% 54% 53%
No 26% 23% 28% 29% 31% 22% 22% 24% 30% 32% 26%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 8% 17% 13% 15% 13% 10% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (505) (630) (149) (233) (431) (322) (706) (147) (140) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 61% 65% 56% 63% 70% 62% 54% 69% 68% 57% 60% 62% 65%
No 26% 23% 26% 27% 22% 26% 28% 23% 25% 31% 25% 25% 23%
Not sure 13% 12% 17% 10% 9% 11% 18% 8% 7% 12% 15% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135) (404) (405) (326) (435) (381) (466) (340) (225) (202) (267) (441) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

6B. Characterizing 90% vs. 80% Group Support — Agree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 80% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 70% 73% 67% 70% 68% 71% 70% 72% 63% 63% 70%
No 19% 18% 21% 21% 16% 20% 21% 17% 25% 27% 20%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 9% 16% 9% 10% 11% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (506) (633) (149) (236) (429) (325) (709) (146) (142) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 70% 70% 64% 76% 76% 72% 62% 76% 80% 63% 73% 69% 73%
No 19% 20% 20% 19% 13% 21% 24% 15% 16% 25% 18% 20% 16%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% 6% 10% % 14% 9% 4% 12% 9% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (405) (410) (324) (436) (380) (468) (341) (225) (201) (268) (445) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

6C. Characterizing 90% vs. 80% Group Support — Disagree on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 80% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 20% 19% 24% 19% 17% 20% 18% 25% 26% 13%
No 70% 71% 68% 72% 67% 72% 68% 72% 63% 63% 73%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 5% 15% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (503) (626) (149) (234) (426) (320) (705) (144) (139) (141)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Yes 19% 20% 18% 21% 17% 20% 21% 15% 16% 22% 18% 20% 17%
No 70% 71% 67% 71% 73% 72% 64% 77% 78% 67% 72% 69% 71%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 8% 10% 8% 15% 8% 6% 11% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (402) (403) (324) (433) (378) (463) (340) (223) (201) (264) (439) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

6D. Characterizing 90% vs. 80% Group Support — Are divided on the policy
If a survey showed that a policy is supported by 90% of people in one group and 80% of people in another group, would you say that the two groups

You

generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 23% 23% 24% 30% 20% 22% 23% 20% 40% 27% 18%
No 65% 67% 62% 63% 60% 68% 66% 69% 48% 58% 63%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% % 20% 10% 11% 11% 11% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,132) (504) (628) (149) (235) (428) (320) (707) (145) (140) (140)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 23% 27% 20% 24% 22% 23% 27% 18% 19% 27% 19% 26% 20%
No 65% 62% 62% 70% 67% 70% 57% 72% 74% 58% 69% 63% 68%
Not sure 12% 11% 18% 6% 11% 8% 16% 9% 7% 15% 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (405) (402) (325) (433) (379) (467) (339) (222) (202) (263) (441) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
7A. Characterizing 44% vs. 43% Candidate Support — Candidate A has a slight lead
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 44% of people support Candidate A and 43% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 58% 59% 58% 66% 62% 56% 51% 58% 62% 58% 50%
No 31% 32% 31% 27% 25% 33% 40% 31% 29% 30% 41%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 8% 13% 11% 10% 11% 8% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,135) (508) (627) (146) (231) (431) (327) (707) (144) (141) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 58% 56% 51% 69% 50% 66% 59% 60% 53% 51% 63% 58% 60%
No 31% 36% 33% 24% 40% 27% 29% 30% 39% 31% 30% 32% 32%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 7% 10% % 12% 11% 8% 18% 8% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (401) (407) (327) (431) (384) (464) (344) (224) (199) (269) (440) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
7B. Characterizing 44% vs. 43% Candidate Support — Candidate A has a large lead
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 44% of people support Candidate A and 43% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 6% 4% 11% 5% 3% 2% 4% % 12% 0%
No 87% 88% 87% 80% 85% 89% 92% 88% 82% 82% 93%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,131) (5086) (625) (145) (232) (430) (324) (704) (143) (141) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 5% 9% 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 8%
No 87% 87% 83% 93% 88% 90% 85% 86% 90% 81% 88% 89% 87%
Not sure 8% 4% 13% 6% 7% % 10% 8% 5% 14% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (401) (406) (324) (431) (381) (461) (344) (223) (199) (267) (438) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
7C. Characterizing 44% vs. 43% Candidate Support — Candidates A and B have about equal support
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 44% of people support Candidate A and 43% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 80% 82% 79% 76% 7% 82% 86% 81% 75% 83% 82%
No 10% 10% 10% 14% 9% 11% 7% 10% 17% 6% 11%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 10% 14% 8% 7% 10% 8% 11% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (509) (627) (146) (232) (431) (327) (708) (145) (141) (142)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 80% 83% 74% 85% 85% 86% 77% 84% 84% 65% 88% 82% 82%
No 10% 13% 10% 7% 8% 6% 13% 9% 7% 18% 6% 10% 9%
Not sure 9% 4% 16% 7% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 17% 6% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (401) (408) (327) (432) (384) (466) (343) (223) (199) (270) (440) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
7D. Characterizing 44% vs. 43% Candidate Support — Candidate A is more likely than Candidate B to win the election
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 44% of people support Candidate A and 43% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 15% 17% 13% 27% 17% 12% 7% 15% 22% 16% %
No 58% 57% 59% 51% 51% 63% 65% 61% 52% 55% 53%
Not sure 27% 26% 27% 22% 32% 25% 28% 25% 26% 29% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (507) (622) (145) (231) (428) (325) (703) (144) (141) (141)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 15% 18% 11% 17% 13% 14% 16% 18% 10% 15% 12% 14% 21%
No 58% 59% 58% 57% 61% 61% 57% 55% 69% 56% 61% 55% 62%
Not sure 27% 23% 31% 25% 26% 25% 27% 27% 21% 29% 27% 31% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,129) (401) (405) (323) (431) (879) (463) (342) (223) (199) (267) (436) (227)

28



YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
7E. Characterizing 44% vs. 43% Candidate Support — It is hard to tell which candidate is more likely to win the election
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 44% of people support Candidate A and 43% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 79% 80% 78% 74% 74% 80% 89% 82% 68% 77% 76%
No 11% 12% 10% 12% 14% 13% 4% 9% 19% 9% 21%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 14% 13% 8% 7% 9% 13% 14% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (508) (627) (147) (234) (430) (324) (707) (144) (141) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 79% 78% 75% 84% 83% 88% 74% 81% 88% 74% 86% 79% 77%
No 11% 14% 9% 10% 9% 5% 16% 9% 6% 15% 8% 12% 9%
Not sure 10% 8% 16% 6% 8% % 10% 11% 6% 11% 6% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (402) (408) (325) (435) (381) (464) (342) (225) (200) (268) (441) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
8A. Characterizing 46% vs. 42% Candidate Support — Candidate A has a slight lead
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 46% of people support Candidate A and 42% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 76% 80% 73% 81% 75% 73% 79% 78% 74% 71% 73%
No 15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 17% 14% 14% 18% 20% 17%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 4% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,144) (514) (630) (147) (235) (432) (330) (709) (147) (144) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 76% 76% 70% 84% 75% 82% 72% 78% 80% 74% 84% 74% 75%
No 15% 19% 16% 10% 17% 11% 18% 13% 16% 16% % 18% 19%
Not sure 8% 5% 13% 7% 8% % 10% 9% 3% 10% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,144) (405) (410) (329) (434) (387) (468) (344) (227) (201) (271) (446) (226)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
8B. Characterizing 46% vs. 42% Candidate Support — Candidate A has a large lead
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 46% of people support Candidate A and 42% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 6% 6% % 17% 5% 4% 2% 5% % 17% 2%
No 85% 88% 82% 76% 86% 87% 91% 87% 84% 75% 90%
Not sure 9% 6% 11% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,136) (5086) (630) (144) (233) (430) (329) (706) (146) (141) (143)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 6% 12% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 10%
No 85% 83% 85% 87% 86% 88% 85% 81% 92% 85% 87% 86% 82%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 5% 11% 7% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (401) (408) (327) (432) (385) (466) (342) (225) (200) (271) (442) (223)

31



YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
8C. Characterizing 46% vs. 42% Candidate Support — Candidates A and B have about equal support
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 46% of people support Candidate A and 42% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 65% 64% 65% 61% 65% 66% 65% 67% 54% 64% 66%
No 22% 24% 19% 23% 22% 22% 20% 20% 31% 21% 18%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 16% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (509) (629) (146) (233) (431) (328) (705) (146) (143) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 65% 70% 59% 65% 71% 68% 61% 66% 73% 61% 69% 65% 62%
No 22% 19% 22% 24% 18% 21% 25% 19% 18% 20% 22% 22% 23%
Not sure 14% 11% 19% 11% 11% 11% 14% 14% 9% 19% 9% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (402) (409) (327) (432) (385) (468) (342) (224) (200) (270) (443) (225)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
8D. Characterizing 46% vs. 42% Candidate Support — Candidate A is more likely than Candidate B to win the election
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 46% of people support Candidate A and 42% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 46% 31% 57% 35% 34% 33% 37% 43% 36% 44%
No 36% 33% 40% 34% 32% 40% 37% 37% 35% 35% 33%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 9% 33% 26% 30% 26% 21% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (511) (629) (147) (232) (432) (329) (706) (147) (143) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 38% 33% 46% 33% 39% 36% 39% 40% 39% 36% 39% 41%
No 36% 40% 39% 30% 40% 33% 37% 31% 44% 35% 38% 35% 38%
Not sure 25% 23% 28% 24% 27% 28% 26% 30% 15% 26% 27% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (403) (409) (328) (434) (385) (466) (344) (225) (201) (269) (445) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
8E. Characterizing 46% vs. 42% Candidate Support — It is hard to tell which candidate is more likely to win the election
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 46% of people support Candidate A and 42% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 69% 67% 71% 61% 68% 68% 79% 73% 58% 64% 68%
No 19% 21% 16% 24% 19% 20% 12% 16% 29% 20% 22%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 11% 9% 11% 13% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,137) (507) (630) (147) (233) (430) (327) (704) (147) (142) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 69% 70% 65% 74% 74% 76% 64% 71% 79% 68% 74% 66% 72%
No 19% 19% 18% 19% 15% 15% 23% 19% 12% 18% 16% 21% 17%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 8% 11% 9% 14% 10% 9% 14% 10% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137) (404) (411) (322) (436) (380) (467) (341) (225) (200) (269) (443) (225)




YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
9A. Characterizing 52% vs. 36% Candidate Support — Candidate A has a slight lead
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 52% of people support Candidate A and 36% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 34% 43% 47% 39% 37% 35% 37% 42% 42% 46%
No 50% 57% 43% 43% 46% 54% 53% 52% 49% 40% 46%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 10% 15% 9% 11% 11% 9% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (508) (630) (146) (233) (431) (328) (706) (146) (142) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 43% 40% 33% 40% 36% 43% 35% 38% 39% 44% 35% 40%
No 50% 48% 44% 59% 51% 57% 45% 53% 58% 47% 48% 52% 50%
Not sure 11% 10% 16% 8% 9% 7% 13% 11% 4% 14% 8% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (404) (409) (325) (434) (383) (465) (344) (225) (200) (271) (442) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
9B. Characterizing 52% vs. 36% Candidate Support — Candidate A has a large lead
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 52% of people support Candidate A and 36% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 64% 73% 56% 59% 61% 65% 70% 65% 66% 59% 63%
No 25% 19% 30% 30% 25% 24% 21% 25% 22% 22% 30%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 11% 14% 11% 8% 10% 12% 19% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,143) (514) (629) (147) (235) (431) (330) (711) (147) (141) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 64% 64% 53% 77% 66% 76% 60% 65% 70% 57% 70% 64% 64%
No 25% 27% 29% 18% 25% 17% 28% 22% 24% 28% 23% 23% 26%
Not sure 11% 9% 18% 6% 8% 7% 12% 12% 5% 15% 7% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,143) (405) (409) (329) (434) (387) (468) (344) (227) (200) (272) (447) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
9C. Characterizing 52% vs. 36% Candidate Support — Candidates A and B have about equal support
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 52% of people support Candidate A and 36% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 6% 5% 10% 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 13% 5%
No 83% 84% 81% 79% 80% 84% 87% 86% 82% 65% 87%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 16% 11% 10% 11% 10% 22% %
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137) (507) (630) (145) (233) (431) (328) (705) (147) (141) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 5% 10% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4%
No 83% 81% 80% 88% 84% 85% 81% 82% 90% 79% 86% 82% 83%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 10% 9% 11% 13% 12% 5% 15% 8% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137) (402) (408) (327) (431) (385) (465) (344) (223) (198) (271) (443) (225)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
9D. Characterizing 52% vs. 36% Candidate Support — Candidate A is more likely than Candidate B to win the election
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 52% of people support Candidate A and 36% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 77% 84% 72% 74% 74% 78% 82% 79% 75% 68% 80%
No 10% 8% 11% 14% 11% 9% 6% 8% 14% 17% 10%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 12% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141) (510) (631) (147) (233) (432) (329) (709) (146) (142) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 77% 75% 72% 87% 78% 84% 73% 78% 90% 73% 76% 79% 80%
No 10% 14% 9% 7% 9% 6% 12% 8% 7% 8% 12% 11% 7%
Not sure 13% 12% 19% 6% 13% 10% 15% 14% 4% 20% 12% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (405) (408) (328) (435) (386) (466) (343) (226) (202) (270) (445) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens You
9E. Characterizing 52% vs. 36% Candidate Support — It is hard to tell which candidate is more likely to win the election
If a survey showed that in an upcoming election, 52% of people support Candidate A and 36% support Candidate B, would you say that...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 20% 16% 24% 19% 20% 21% 21% 21% 15% 23% 20%
No 65% 71% 59% 66% 63% 65% 66% 64% 71% 62% 68%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 15% 17% 14% 13% 15% 14% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (504) (631) (146) (234) (429) (326) (703) (146) (142) (144)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 20% 24% 20% 16% 23% 22% 20% 22% 20% 27% 24% 18% 15%
No 65% 65% 58% 72% 63% 68% 63% 65% 71% 55% 66% 66% 69%
Not sure 15% 11% 21% 12% 14% 10% 17% 13% 9% 19% 10% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (404) (409) (322) (434) (380) (466) (342) (222) (200) (267) (444) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Characterizing Survey Results
April 10 - 18, 2024 - 1151 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 10 - 18, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.548, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.93.

1151
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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